APPENDIX A
[updated eff. 03/23/2015]
FEE SCHEDULE / CASHIERING PROCEDURES
MONTGOMERY COUNTY JUVENILE COURT CLERK’S OFFICE

CUSTODY, VISITATION &/OR PARENTAGE FILING FEE / COMPLAINT*
(copies provided by filing party). . ..o $130.00
(Filings with same parties and more than one child is $130.00 for the

first child and $80.00 for each additional child.)

ORC 2303.201(C) [S.B.177 Eff. 03/23/2015]

CUSTODY, VISITATION &/OR PARENTAGE FILING FEE / MOTION*
(copies provided by filing party).......cccocvceverenieiieniesieeseceeeeeee $80.00
(Filings with same parties and more than one child — this is a flat rate)

ORC 2303.201(C) [S.B.177 Eff. 03/23/2015]

SUPPORT FILING FEE / COMPLAINT* (copies provided by filing party)...... $115.00
(Filings with same parties and more than one child is $115.00 for the
first child and $65.00 for each additional child.)

SUPPORT FILING FEE / MOTION* (copies provided by filing party)$65.00
(Filings with same parties and more than one child — this is a flat rate)

MULTIPLE CHILD CASES*: For the above noted cases where there is a discount on complaints filing
fees when there are siblings and parties are the same for each child, an attorney may write one check for
the entire amount. If the case is being filed as a “Pro Se,” the private individual may pay with one
money order (via mail) or by cash or credit card (in person) in the amount of all the cases. The discount
is provided to all that file cases.

[* An additional fee of $70.00 will be charged and collected for the filing of any Motion seeking an Ex
Parte Order.][Eff. 12/31/2018]

COPY PREPARATION BY COURT SERVICE .........cooviviiiiiecce, $5.00
(charge will be added per filing fee)

FINGERPRINTING FEE/BCI ... (CUSTODY CASES ONLY) ....$40.00
FINGERPRINTING FEE/FBI. .. (CUSTODY CASES ONLY) ...... $50.00

PUBLICATION . .. et et e e e $45.00
MARRIAGE CONSENT ...t $50.00
COURT OF APPEALS ..o $100.00
APPLICATION FOR SEALING ... (ADULT CASES).....................$50.00
APPLICATION FOR APPOINTED COUNSEL.............cccevene ... $25.00
WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS ........ooiiiiie e $90.00



JURY DEMAND ... (PATERNITY CASES ONLY) .....ccccvvvvrnnnnnn. $25.00

NO CHARGE FOR JURY DEMAND ON CRIMINAL CASES.

RE-ISSUANCE OF SERVICE ... $20.00

PREPARATION AND SERVICE OF SUBPOENAS (EACH)................ $40.00
Note: Counsel Must Submit A Check from Trust Account Payable

To Witness Being Subpoenaed Before Filing; not applicable to
Juvenile quasi-criminal matters or Adult Criminal matters.

SERVICE (ONLY) of PARTY-PREPARED SUBPOENAS................... $20.00
ENSF” FEE. ... $35.00
HALF DAY WITNESS FEE ... $6.00
FULL DAY WITNESS FEE ..o $12.00
OUT OF COUNTY WITNESS FEE ..o, $12.00

(Plus Ten Cents Per Mile Round Trip Mileage)
Note: Witness checks provided by counsel should be made out to each individual witness.

TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER (Support only) ................ $20.00

FIGURING COURT COSTS

NOTE: MAILING FEES/COSTS MAY BE ADJUSTED TO COINCIDE WITH CHANGES INU.S
GOVERNMENT POSTAL INCREASES, WITHOUT FILING A LOCAL RULE AMENDMENT.

ALL ENTRIES (INCLUDING FINAL).....coiiiiiiiiiiireeeeeees $2.00

NEW SERVICE (SUMMONS, SUBPOENAS) PER PERSON.......... $2.00

WARRANTS / CAPIAS ... $1.00
(ENTRY: PRAECIPE + WARRANT = $3.00)

AFFIDAVITS o $1.00

CERTIFIED MAIL ...cooiiiii $7.00

REGULAR MAIL .o $3.00

RESTRICTED / REGISTERED MAIL .....ccooviiiiiiiieiceeeces $10.00

COMMERCIAL CARRIER ...t $10.00

JC MISDEMEANOR FILING FEE & TRAFFIC MOVING VIOL .$20.00
($9.00 VICTIM FUND + $11.00 PUBLIC DEFENDER FUND)

JC FELONY FILING FEE ..o $41.00



($30.00 VICTIM FUND + $11.00 PUBLIC DEFENDER FUND)

CERTIFIED COPIES ........... (PER PAGE) ..o, $1.00
REGULAR COPIES.............. (PER PAGE)....coiiiiiiiiiiieieee $.10
MCSO JAIL BOOKING /RELEASE FEE ........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiien
BOOKING FEE ... INTOJAIL ....ccoiiiiiiie $4.00
BOOKING FEE FOR RELEASE FROM JAIL ......cccccooiiiiiiienen, $4.00
FOREIGN SHERIFF ... ADD FIGURES IN DOCKET
LOCAL SHERIFF ..o ADD FIGURES IN DOCKET
STENEOGRAPHER..........ccooviiiiiii ADD FIGURES IN DOCKET
POSTAGE .....ccoiiiiiiii ADD FIGURES IN DOCKET
LEGAL RESEARCH ..ot $3.00
COMPUTER FUND ..ot $10.00
SPECIAL PROJECTS FEE........... $25.00

SERVICE FEES

A re-issuance of service, whether to change method or address costs $20.00.

Additional costs may be charged for commercial carriers used in service, based on charges of
that commercial carrier that are NOT covered by the initial filing fee deposit.

BASIC COURT COSTS

1. TRAFFIC

Moving Violations $93.00

Non Moving Violations $53.00

Reset Fee $30.00

BMV Forfeiture Fee $15.00

Fines and additional Court Costs can be added to the above Basic Traffic Court
Costs.

Seat Belt Fine/Driver $30.00

Seat Belt Fine/Passenger $20.00

Basic Costs and additional Court Costs can be added to the above Basic Seat Belt
Fines.

The schedule of fines and costs which shall be charged by the TRAFFIC BUREAU
for qualifying citations:
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Minor misdemeanor (moving violation) $143.00

Minor misdemeanor (non-moving violation) $103.00
Seatbelt driver $83.00
Seatbelt passenger $73.00

DELINQUENCY AND UNRULY

Felony $119.00
Misdemeanor and Unruly $68.00
Tobacco Cases (pay ticket / no hearing) $100.00
Tobacco Cases $68.00

Fines and additional Court Costs can be added to the above Basic Delinquency and
Unruly Court Costs.
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